
Kroger Office Pavilion
JSP12·72

Kroger Office Pavilion. JSP12·72
Consideralion of Ihe requesl of The Kroger Company of Michigan, lor Preliminary Site
Plan and Secfion 9 lac;:ade waiver approval. The sUbject property is localed in Secfion
24 al 40399 Grand River Avenue, soulh 01 Grand River Avenue and easl of Joseph Drive
in the 1-1, Light Industrial Districf. The subject properly is 2.87 acres and Ihe applicant is
proposing to add a 275 sq. If. open pavilion space lor use by employees at the Kroger
office building.

REQUIRED ACTION
Approvai/denial 01 Ihe Preliminary Site Plan and Secfion 9 lac;:ade waiver.

REVIEW RESULT DATE COMMENTS
Planning Approval 12/06/12 Items 10 address on the Final Site Plan.

recommended
Engineering Approval 12/05/12 Items to address on the Final Site Plan.

recommended
Facade Approval 12/07/12 Section 9 la<;:ade waiver required lor the

recommended underage 01 brick and the overage 01
wood sidlna and aSPhalt shinales.

Fire Approval 11/26/12 Items 10 address on Ihe Final Site Plan.
recommended
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Motion sheet

Approval- Preliminary Site Plan
In the matter of Kroger Office Pavilion, JSP 12-72, motion to approve the Preliminary Site
Plan SUbject to the following:

a. Section 9 fac;:ade waiver for the underage of brick and overage of wood
siding and asphalt shingles on all facades;

b. The conditions and items listed in the staff and consultant review letters being
addressed on the Final Site Plan; and

c. (addifional conditions here if any)

for the following reasons... (because it is ofherwise in compliance wifh Article 19, Article 24
and Article 25 of fhe Zoning Ordinance and all ofher applicable prOVisions of the
Ordinance.)

Denial
In the matter of Kroger Office Pavilion, JSP 12-72 motion to deny the Preliminary Site Plan,
for the following reasons ... (because the plan is not in compliance with Article 19, Article
24 and Article 25 of the Zoning Ordinance.)
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